<붙임 2>

4단계 BK21 사업 참여인력 서약서

□ 교육연구단(팀)명 :	(교육연구단(팀)장 :)				
□ 참여자 성명 :	(생년월일 :)				
□ 참여구분 : 참여교수 / 신진연구인력	අ / 산학협력 전담인력 / 참여r	대학원생				
상기 본인은 4단계 BK21 사업 참여의 무와 책임을 다하고 다음 사항을 준		따라 그				
1. 본인은 4단계 BK21 사업 참여자로서 참여 자격 기준에 따라 사업에 참 확인합니다.	·					
2. 투명하고 공정한 교육연구단(팀) 연구금을 비롯한 사업비와 관련한 규정된 집행하겠습니다.						
3. 대학원생 연구장학금 및 인건비와 관 연구장학금 공동관리 예방 및 사업비의						
 ✓ 각 개인의 통장·도장 일괄 관리 및 일정 금액을 회수하여 공동 관리하는 행위는 엄격히 제한 ✓ 연구장학금 공동관리 등 부당한 지시·요구 확인 시 관련 기관에 즉시 알림 ✓ 참여대학원생의 권익보호를 위하여 국민권익위 신고 등 연구장학금 공동관리 의혹이 발생하였을 때, 연구장학금 수령통장 사본 열람 등 감사원, 교육부, 재단 또는 대학 등 관련기관 점검에 성실하게 협력하여야 함 						
	2023년 월] 일				
	성명	(인)				
사회부총리 겸 교육부장관 귀하						

Pledge of Participation in BK21 FOUR Project

	O ,	•				,
	Research Team Name :	· ·	am of Gloca er : Moonsi			
		(Team Lead	. 17100115	ang rung	, /	
	Participant Name :		(Date of 1	3irth :)
	Status : Professor Industry-University Coop			-	searcher	under
resp	a qualified participant ponsibilities and duties ulations as follows.		•	· ·		-
1.	I agree that I will main the rules and regulation	-			criteria	set out
2.	I agree to understand a payment and execution Student Scholarship) is environment for Research	of the Pr	oject budge	et (incl.	Ph.D. G	Graduate
3.	I confirm that I will payment, execution an Scholarship (incl. person	d managen	nent of Ph	ı. D. Gr	raduate	Student

not be used for other purposes, and managed in a transparent manner.

- ✓ Collective management of individual's bank account, seal and allowances is strictly restricted.
- ✓ When unfair and inappropriate order or request found (e.g. collective management mentioned above, etc.), it will be immediately reported to relevant authorities.
- ✓ When suspicions over the aforementioned collective management are occurred, I must be fully cooperated with an investigation (i.e. disclosure of research fund transaction) by Board of Audit and Inspection of Korea, Ministry of Education, National Research Foundation of Korea, or universities etc.

2023.03.02

Name:

Signature:

The Minister of Education of the Republic of Korea